Existing Section
22511
22514
22516
2254
2255
2256
251
252
253
21159
311
3.1.2
3.13

3.1.4
3.1.5
3.16

3.17
3.1.8

3.6.1

3.7.1

372
374
3.75
3.7.6
3.7.8
379
38.1

4.1.4
4.1.4

422
424

43

8.2.2.7

8221

8.2.2.8

Summary Description Existing Penalty

Assignment of Street Numbers $20

Street Occupancy Permit $100 in text, $300 in table
Street Intersections / Corner Clearance $50

Trench Safety $100

Municipal Water Supply / Water Emergencies Warning, $50, $200, $300
Private Ways $50
Transportation of Refuse and Garbage $50, $100, $200, $300

Disposal of Refuse and Garbage $200
Sale of Cigarettes by Machine $200
Demolition of Historical Buildings up to $300
Grazing of Animals $20
Obstruction of Sidewalks $50
Coasting in Streets $20
Driving on a Public Sidewalk or Footpath/Use

of Sidewalks $50
Bicycles on Sidewalks $20

Discharging a Firearm $50, $100, $200, $300
Dealing in Second-Hand Merchandise -

Snow and Ice on Sidewalks $50
Alcoholic Beverages on Public

Property/Consumption of Alcoholic Beverages $50

Public Consumption of Marijuana/Use of

Marijuana $50

Licensed Hawkers and Peddlers $50
Household Refuse Warning, $25, $50, $75
Discharge of Water $50

Bow and Arrows $50, $100, $200, $300
Sale of Food $200
Improper Use of Burglar Alarms $0, $25, $50, $100
Handicapped Parking $100
Abandoned, Wrecked, Discarded Vehicles $50

Fire Lanes/Fire Lanes and Vehicles Obstructing Between $10 & $50 in text, $50

the Passage of Fire Apparatus in table
Improper Use of Fire Alarms $100

Dog Leashes/Use of Leashes $25,$50
Disturbing the Peace (e.g. Barking Dogs) $25, $50
Restraint of Dogs $25, $50
Uncontrollable Dogs $25, $50
Restricted Areas (Memorial & DeFazio) $25, 550
Removal of Pet Waste $25, $50
Off-Leash Areas $25, $50

$100 in text, $50 in table
$50 in text, $0, $25, $50 in table
$0, $50, $100, $200
$50
$50

Vaccination Requirement (Pets)

Noise Regulation (Construction)

Public Nuisance Regulation

Dog License

Female Dog Roaming while in Heat
Unlicensed Hackney Carriage/Public Carriages
& Taxis $20in text, $50 in table
Taxi Stands $20

Fees, Registration Applicable to Flammables /

Fire Department Licenses and Permits $200
Sign By-Law Warning, $50
General Wetlands Protection $100, $200

Warning, $50, $100
$50, $100, $200, $300

Stormwater/Stormwater By-Law
Board of Health Regulations

Warning, $50 in General By-Law
text, $100, $300 in Zoning By-

Zoning By-Law Law text
Violations of Regulations for For-Profit

Transient Vendors/Businesses; Hawkers &

Peddlers; Door to Door Solicitations $25, 550

Non-Criminal Disposition Schedule of Changes

Existing Frequency Proposed Penalty Proposed Frequency

Per Day $100 SAME
Per Day $100 SAME
Per Offense $100 Per Day
Per Offense $300 SAME
Per Day $100 Per Offense
Per Offense $100 SAME
Per Offense $100 SAME
Per Offense S SAME
Per Offense Delete
Per Day SAME
Per Offense Delete
Per Offense SAME
Per Offense Delete
Per Offense 00 SAME
Per Offense 00 SAME
Per Offense 0 SAME
- $100 Per Day
Per Offense $200 Per Day
Per Offense $100 SAME
Per Offense SAME
Per Offense SAME
Per Offense SAME
Per Offense SAME
Per Offense SAME
Per Day and Sale SAME
Per Offense SAME
Per Offense SAME
Per Day Upon Misdemeanor
Conviction $100 SAME
Per Offense $100 SAME
Per Offense (in excess of 3 per year) $100 SAME
Per Offense $100 SAME
Per Offense SAME
Per Offense SAME
Per Offense SAME
Per Offense SAME
Per Offense SAME
Per Offense SAME
Per Offense SAME
Per Offense SAME
After Day 30, 60, 76 $100 SAME
Per Offense SAME
Per Offense Delete Delete
Per Offense SAME
Per Offense Delete
Per Offense SAME
Per Offense SAME
Per Offense SAME
Per Offense SAME
Per Offense SAME
Per Offense $100, $300 Per Day
Per Offense SAME

Schedule prepared on behalf of the Finance Committee, with review by the Office of the Town Manager and Town Counsel

Proposed Section
SAME
SAME
SAME
SAME
SAME
SAME
SAME
SAME
Delete
SAME
Delete
3.1.1

Delete

SAME
SAME
SAME

SAME
SAME
SAME
SAME
SAME
SAME
SAME
SAME
SAME
SAME
Delete

4.2
Delete

SAME
SAME
SAME
SAME

Notes

Up to a maximum of 183 days

Proposed is same as in Zoning
By-Law



